Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PRO73024\
Data File : PRO67883.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 30 Jul 2024 13:04

Operator : AJ\MA

Sample : M8011-504 CCC 0.1 PPB M8011-504 CCC 0.1 PPB
Misc :

ALS vial : 9 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Jul 30 14:08:32 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR©73024-8011-504.M
Quant Title : GC EXTRACTABLES

QLast Update : Tue Jul 30 14:06:07 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. 1l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
Signal #1 Info : 30Mx@.32mmx ©.5pm Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x ©.25pm

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

Target Compounds
1) SA EDB 2.869 2.256 3881809 5013686 0.092 0.104
2) SA DBCP 6.627 5.606 10098883 9416659 0.110 0.104

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.

PRO73024-8011-504.M Tue Jul 30 16:29:01 2024 1



Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via
Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph
Signal #1 In

Response_
4000000

3800000
3600000
3400000
3200000
3000000
2800000
2600000

2400000

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
: 30 Jul 2024 13:04

: AJ\MA

: M8011-504 CCC 0.1 PPB

: 9

Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)
Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR073024\
PRO67883.D

Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Jul 30 14:08:32 2024
: Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR©73024-8011-504.M
: GC EXTRACTABLES
: Tue Jul 30 14:06:07 2024
Initial Calibration
ChemStation

1l
: ZB MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
: 30Mx@.32mmx ©.5um Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x ©.25um

ase
fo

Signal: PR067883.D\ECD1A.ch

2.868

2200000

2000000

1800000

_EDB

6.627

bBCP

Time
Response_

3600000
3400000
3200000
3000000
2800000
2600000

2400000

0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50
Signal: PR067883.D\ECD2B.ch

5.605

2.256

2200000

2000000

1800000

1600000

[EDB #2
-DBCP #2

6.00 6.50

7.00

Time
PRO73024-8011-

0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00
504.M Tue Jul 30 16:29:05 2024

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50

6.00 6.50 7.00
Page: 2



